=

226

Monday, - Macoh 758 1949 T

A regular meeting of the Council was held st the Municipal Hall, Eimonds on
Monday, March 7th 1949 at 9:40 A M, Lo .
Present: Reeve Morrison in the Chair, Crs, Philﬁs, Beamish, MaoSorley,. Gartlan,
Stephens and Drummond, . : : B ‘
Movad by Cr., Philps, Seconded by Cr, Drummond: "That minutes of the previous
meeating be adopted as written and confirmed,” .
a Cerrield Unanimously

4 0

" N 1
Seoretary, Burnaby School Board subménted reviged Ordinary Egtimates for year
1949 for approval in a net total of $692,464,27 baing a reduction of $20,250,00
in the: amount previously submitted, Following is a breakiown of the estimates:

'~ A Management Budget . 764,778,19 .
° B, Finance Budget ° L . 93,695,056 ,
C. Health & Recreation & Supply Budge 82,977,02 R
o ' D. Buildings & Groundg Budget S 9,57 s
Gross Egtimated Expenditures N N .
Leas: Egtimated Recsipta 428.442.82
Net Total : i C 572, 684,27 .- .
Add: By-law Interest & Sinking Fun 19,880,000 . .

o 1949 LEVY w592, 464,27
Movad by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Besmish: "That the Estimates as submitted
be approved.” L

[ | .
v Carried Unanimously . '

S;oratarinNew Wesxminster.B}anch. SqP.C.A.vwrote requesting an 1qteryaew with
the Couneil, . . .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the dole§.te be, heard,”
. . L . ). Carried Unanimously
Delegate sgoke expregsing appreciation for past favours ani requested the usual
grant for the year 1949, . )
\ .Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That this request be referred to
" Committee on Grants, . .
: oo ) Carried Unanimously

Pregsident, St. John Council for B.C., St. John Ambulence wrote requesting
financial grant in aid of work of their orgenization, o
J}} Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconied by Cr. Philps: "That this request be rsferred to
committee on Grants, ) -
N Carried Unanimously

|

Business Agent, Branch #134, Street Railwaymens’ Assn, wrots expressing
sppreciation for snow alearing work done on Burnaby rpads during the winter :
season, . . . !
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoconded, by Cr. Beamish: "That the ocommunication be received.” |
. : Carried Unsnimously . 2 ‘1
|
i
1
i

Menager, Shannon Dairfes Ltd, wrote submittin% claim for damages to one of their
" dairy trucks in the sum of $12,50, resulting from the truck having broken thrcugh '

depression in the road surface which depression had been ocaused by instsllation of

water or sewage service, . - . ) . , ;

Moved by Cr, Beomish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That &h;s matter be refersed to 1

committee of Clerk, ﬁngineor-and Solicitor for report, 1
Carried Unanimously . 'r
. . ' Y - 3 P . L .
E,E.Winoh, M,L,A, wrote listing requests. maie by the Council for pregentstion to
the Legislature, submitting information as to the result of his efforts in this |
regard, enclosing copy of votes and proeeeding§. . R ‘
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Benmisg= That the communication be received
and the member be thanked for bis services.", . I ,

' = carried Unanimously

-

. S » 3 2
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. MacSorley:. "That & By-lew be brought down :
to estenlish a 20 foot set back lino.an‘the-souvh gide, of Hastings Street extending '
from Sperling Avenue to Esmond Avenue,
Catrried Unanimously

e -0 ub of Burnaby wrote with reference to development of Loblay Park
_Jsﬂggid:gﬁﬁ gg’beggg undertakenyby their organization, total Oxgenditure thus far
being $2000,00, requesting thut the Corporation make & grant of $500.00 tomard the
cogt of fencing, building benches eto.: ) — \ .
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. M%oSorloxz That, this matter, be referred to
" Estimetes Committee for oonsidersation,
Carried Unanimously

th Burnaby laorogse Assn, wrote making a plication for permission to
ngséizntzogg;sa Box atyconftdorution Park Juring tﬁe ?orthooming Laorosgse season,
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr., Stephens: "Thet, the request be granted,

i carried Unanimously

o1




227

\

.
r

Joint epplication from Mansgers Roysl Oak Funeral Chapel and Burnasby
Funeral Directors was received for sn inoreésse in Burial rates in respect
of Municipal ergls for 1nd1E:nx ersona, pointi 5 out that the City of
Vancouver psys $60,00 and the st st Fund pays 3 5,00 ss cOmpared io
$45.00 paid by this Corporation,
Committee previously appointed in this connection reported verbally, and
recommended than an increasse be granted, . . o
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. Philps: "That this matter be referred
back to the stending committee fos further consideration,” .

: . Carried Unanimously

Grace L, Brown et al wrote complaining of unsatisfaotory condition of
open ditoh in Salisbuty lane south of Invernegs Street, . \
Engineer reported verbally that. various methods hed bsen tried to cope with
the drainage situation in this ares and that no sdeguste means had been,
found, & thorough survey was t0 be made to determine the correct dreinage
flow through taking pf'{ovels. in order 10 permanently remedy the trouble.
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Secondad by Cr, Philps: "That the pevition be
received and .gy4po_kq,forwnrdod in sccordance with the Engineeq's report,”
.f’ T : Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr, Bésmish, Séconddd by Cr, Philps: "That the insanitery condition
complained of be. referred to the Sanitary Inspector.” - ias
A A Carried Ungnimously

: . . x , >
President and Secoretary, Vancouver Flame Co, Ltd, wrote making application
for permission to convert their premises known ag the Flame Supper Club
loceted on Grandview Highway, into an hotel,
Mr. S. Bokles appemared andi regquested and interview, [
Mr. Bowles sgoko elaborating on the application, advising it was intended to
spend up to $75,000,00 dn the project and that it was the intention also to
apply for a license from the Liquor Control Board, Speasker requested
information a8 to the Council's feslings with regard to his application for
a liquor license, . .
The speagker was advised he would be required to present a petition signed
by a sufficient number of persons before the Council would consider
submission of a plebiscite. to the ratepayers relative to granting of a
liquor license,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thet the request for. .
permission to altesr the premises tc an hotel be ascceded-to provided plans
and spoo%fieutions for such alterations are in conformity with the Municipd
By~laws, !

Lo Carried Unanimously

Soocial Assistence Administrator submitted a request for permission to
purchage three 4 drawer filing cabinete for his [Jepartment for an
exrenditure of approximately 590.00 each cabinet,

- Moved- by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: "That this r.quest.bo

referred to Committee on Estimates for consideration.,”
Carried Unanimously

R . ‘ e o o .
Property Managsr submitted estimate of expanditureslror his Jepartment for
the year ‘1949 totalling $16,250,00. . R Lo

Moved by Cr., Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That this report be referred

%o Committee on Estimates,” .. PO
.ot ) o Carried Dnanimously

J. Powell wrote edvising he had been refused 25% veterans reduotion on
purchase of Lot 22, Block 13, ).L. 27 which purchese ®as made during month
of May 1946 and requested that thig reduction be: axtended at this tims
since he had learned the. policy in this regardi had not been aliered until
June -30th of thet year, " . . n
Prcperti Manager submitted report advising thet at the time of gurch.seo
the applicant gave no indication that he was eligible for the 25% reduotion,
and that he had since been advised it was 100 late,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seccnded.by Cr.. Besmish: "Thst the writer be adviged
thet the Council is now powerlegs t0 make any ad justments,” :

. Carried Unanimously ' '

Trepsurer submitted reporiladvising that all the requirements and formsLitis
-in connection mith $272,000,00 school debentures had been fulfilled, ani
thet it was now 4n order to ocgll for tenders for purchese of these desbent-
ures, ‘o

. e . 1 * .
Moved by Cr., Philps, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: “That the report of the

s “

Treasurer be concurred in," ‘ '
. - Carried Unanimousely.

. . . . L1
Special Committee appointed to consilerk applicaetions for position of
cashier, North Burngby Sub Office, submittei recommendation that J,R,

- McAninch be appointed to the position on probation for six month period.
Moved by Cr. MecSorley, Seconded by. Cr. Stephens: "That the recommendation
of the Committee be adopted,”

Carried Unanimcusly




\

228

Treasurer submitted recommendation that Allowances be made under Section 293 of

the Municipal Act as follows:- . o
tLot 25W5, D,L. 124, 29.07 Ac,Pt, John W, Decker o .
1948 Penalty 2,10 1948 Interest .10 2,20
Lot 14, Blk, 31-33, D,L. 95N, Henry L.W.Tugpor : :
- 1948 Pensliy 9,57 7 71938 Ynterest . 53 . 10,10
Moved by Cr, Gartlan.'Sooonded by Cr, Stephens: "That the recommendation of the
Treesurer be adopted, ‘ )

carried Unsnimously

——— e | P
Munjcipal Electricien submitted estimated expsnditure of the North Burnaby
Ornemental Street Lighting System for theé ocurrent year in total sum of $1,729,24
Moved by Cr, Beemish, Seconded by Cr., MacSorley:. "That this report be submitted
to Committee on Estimates.?
' ' Carriedl Unanimously

. i -

"Building InspoatorAsubmittod estimated expenditures for the Builiing Department for

the year 1949 in total amount ‘of $26,910,00
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the report be received end
referred to Estimstes Committes,”

LIS E)

Carried Ungnimously

Buildin, 'IthOO‘Or submittédvreport'oq-a plication of A,L,Iveny to locats a
proposed dwelling on Lot 12, Block "Q°, S.L. 127 cohtrary to provisions of the
Town Plenning By-law, advising that the excavation for this building had been
established prior t0 the passing of the 1948 Town Planning By-law gnd that
granting of permissioh’ in this instahce would .not cause -any great cancern since
the ares in question is zoned Small Holding and streets in the vicinity are still
gned, . V1 B .. I )

ﬁgggd?by Cr, Stepheng, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan;(fThat-tpe'Bui&ding Inspector be
instructed to isgue a permit in this instance, ) oS8
R Yo 4 JIu -» . Ceérried Ungnimcusly

. Jdes ) : ) . . t . } .
Segretary, .Bufneby Hospital Sooclety wrote requesting name of the repregentative
of the Council to sit 'with the Board of [irectors of the Society,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, MaoSorlgy: JChat!Cr, Stephens be appointed
t0 .réprosent the C3yuncil in this connection,

- . t Curried Ungnimougly

-

. .t L [ SR -
c.M,C. brought farward temiers receiyed for structural alterations to)the Social
Assistence Building, .

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Drummond: "That the tenders bs opeéned,”
Carried Unenimousgly
C.M.C, then opendd the tenders revealing the following offers:
Tonder #1 - $5205,75 Ward & Son Ltd,, New Westminster
2 =« 3941,00 Roy E. Huff, Vancouver ,
s 3 + 4100,00 Mel, F. Dixon, Burnaby
- v #4 - 4480,00 H, Dyer & Son, New Westminster
i v o 5 = 43156.00 James Ryan, Burnaby . .
: 6 = 6997,60 MaoKey Consttuctjon Co, Ltd,, Vancouver
Moved by Ct. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That tender No., 3 be accepted,”
! T Carried Unanimously ! ‘

; . -

F

¢r. Drummond spoke on matter of removal 0f the transportsation wye at Bouniary
Roed snd-Hastings Street and requested clarification ofireport of the meeting held
with B.C.E,R. offioials in this connection,-on'March 1st, ’ -

His Worghip Reeve Morrison reported verbally on behalf of the Committes ndvising
of rosuits of discussions on various transportetion matters which hed)been deal
with ineluding removal of the Transportation wye which:it was understood from

the Compsny would be removed provided the initial sréquest came.from(the Council,
Moved by.Cr. Drummond, Secqnded by Cr, Beumish: "That vhe B,C,Electric Rly. (o.

be noti%iodvotltho Council’'s requeést t0 have the trensportation wye removed,

AMEN IM?I Cetalel,: R
Move y Cr., Stephens, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That this matter be tabled pending
completion of the widening of the 3700 Block East Hastings Street.”
- L AMEN)MENT CARRIED - In Favour ~-Reeve Morrison, Crs. Philps,
4 Lo Gartlean and Stevens, ,
PR ) . Ageinst - Crs. Beamish, MgeSorley & Drummond

Voo ol b P
Secretary, Burnaby Hospital Society wrate #ith reference to submigsion of a
questionnaire t0 Burnaby residents, as agreed ugon at & Joint meeting held
January 31s8t, regarding the erecyion of & Hospl -l.ngguesting that suoh

t re be delayed pending receipt-of report b repared by Hamilton and
2:;:cizgzgio:vering tﬁoirpsurvog of hospital réequirementa,

Moved by Cr, Philes. Seconded ‘by Cr. Beamish: "
bé complied with, '

Tnat the request of the Society
carried Unanimously
IS} I y E "

. v EE .- . ) )
Your Committee met on Monday, Fabruary 28th 1949 aend recommemd:
1. THat Parks Egtimates for period March 1lst %o March 31st 1949 be approved as
fotlows: : . .
Perks General - $700,00
Health & Sanitation 1600,00

Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconded by Cr. Drummond: "That the recommendatvion of the

Committee be adopted. Carried Ungnimously i

1



229

1, That Board of Works Estimates for pericd February 28th %0 March 11th

sales slips as submittod be approved,”
. T

WATERWORKS & SOCTAL ASSISTANCE COM M!T%:EE .
Your Committee met on Monday, February 28th 1949 and recommendi:

1. That Watermorks Estimates of Work for.period February' 28th{ 10 Mareh 11th
inclusive be approved as followa: . *t

a———

Waterworks general . $790,00 - :
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: '"That the recommendation of
the Committes be adopted,” . .
Carried Ungnimously

AR F S _CO TTEE
Your Committee met on Mondasy, February 28th 1949 and recommend:

inclusive be agproved as follows:- . R
Road Regerve $1800,00

: Board of Works General 6985,00
Moved by Cr., Philps, §oconded by Cr, Beamish: "That the recommeniation of the
Committee be adopted, ] i .
Carried Unanimously .

FINANCE COMVITTEE ) B o
Your Committee met on Monday, February 28th 1949 and recommend:

1. That requisitions a&s submitted be ;pproved‘

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That the recommeniation of the

Committee be adopted,” o et . .

L ) .. Carrjed Unanimously B 4

]

¥ e 4

Property Sales per sales slips Nos, 7237,.7239 to 7246 inolusive were
submitted fosr approval .as follows: . 5. .
7237 lots 1‘2. Blook 12, J,L, 117W% James Frederick Millqr?OO;OO 685,00 Agt
7239 1ot "B", Blk. 22, 6.L. 68 Allan Joseph Code 400,00 360,00
7241 EY Lot 5, W& 10t 6, Blk, 14, D,L. 116S% Robart . .

. -, Edmerd Parriott 500,00 460,00
7242 Lot 13, Blk, 57, J,L, 188 Guy S. Yorston 165,00 165.00 ggt
7243 'Lt 7to14 inel,., Blk. 4, D.L,-68(Louis William Moraes1200,00.1200,00

. Lo C S Adrians Henderson

7244 1ot 10, Blook 15, D,L, 156 Nancy Florence,Page % Carl

. Samiel Page . 350,00 ,270.00
7245 Lot 3, Blk. 4, D.L. 94N, Doris Dabbs 400,00 376.00
7246 Lot 12, Blk. 13, D.L. 95 lars Holm 375.00 375.00 Agh

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconied by Cr. Stephens: "That Property Sales per
Carried Uninimously N

Reeve and Clerk reporuIng that in the 1948 Assessment as oconfirmed by the
Court of Revision, 1948 jimprovements mere shown_in the uniermentioned
properties which upon subssquent inspsction wera founi to be non-sxistent
advising the matter haed been taken up #ith Jept, of Municipal Affairs

who were agreeable t0 recommend(to the Ljeutenant-Governor-In-Council that
suthority be ﬁrnntod unier the provisiong.of Seotjon 534 of the Municipad
Chapter.232, . R.S,B.C, 1948, ror the Coungil to write off the taxes imposed
on these_igprovements, and requesting that authority be granted to the Reeve
and Clerk to sign.a. petition to the Lieutenant-Govermdr iIn Council requesting
that an Order-in-Council be passed respecting these properties:

(1) Wy Lot 3, Block 10, D,L,.1168%F « « - .. . N
R,T.Ballard Lo . . 3 vy - 89,87 o

(2) 1ot 11. Block 23; D.L..187_ A o N - . J
A, Fox ) S , - 29,00
(3) 1ot 1, Bloek 11, D,lL, 173 .. TN N

-l Thomas Swirsky S ) . oo .. 9,87
(4) -i1ot 9, Blook 1, D,L, 11 . Doaa e

. Robery B, Ingram . Vs , 47,85 .

Moved by Cr. BhiipS!:SSOcondo:l by Cr. MsoSorley: "That the r‘pd;t of the

Reéve and Clerk be oconocurred,in," \
. ) . . s U . » . Carried Unanimously™
- 1 - \v N .
His Worship the .Reeve reported verbally on uttend.no; sith dslegation of
Fraser Valley Municipul.Assooiation shich waited on the Cabinet in Viotoria
'in conneotion with the rising school costs which are throntenln% the economy
of B.C.Municipalities advising that the Cabinet gave consideration to the
appeal of the delegation and advised that nothing ocould be done to relisve
‘the situation, The Honourable, The Premier had pointed outv that the Union of
B.C.Municipalities had sgg 8 9§t’2'75°'°°° as sufficient.to relieve school
costs gnd that the Provi Yaggga already provided $4,000,00 from proceeds
of 3% Sales Tax.and it was expeoted.sum of $6,000,000 would be mais available
during 1949, Reeve further reported that street lighting along Kingsway wes
t0 be improved by the Provincial Government ani that favourabl® oonaideration
#a3 anticipated in conneotion with renewal of sidewalks along Kingsway.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thet the report be recaived.”
Carried Unsnimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondsd by Cr, Beamish: "That the British Columbis
Eleovsio COmpany.Eimitod Eagsement Bywlaw 1949 be now reodnsidered.™
! : Carried Unanimously .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondsd by Cr, Beamish: ™lhat the British Columbid
Eleotric Company Limited Esgsement By-~law 1949 be now finally sdopted, that it
be signed by the Reeve andiClerk a the Corporate Seal be affixeld thereto,

. e Carried Unanimously

2

LIRS S

"



2

.

230

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconied bg Beamish: "That Burgaby Trades License
By-law 1939, Amen mont Ry-law 1039 ‘ba now reconsidered
Carried Unayimously
Moved by Cr, Philga. Seconded by Cr. BCnmish- That Burnaby Trades License
By-law 1939, Amendment By-law 1949 be now finally adopted, th;t it Dbe signoi by
the. Reeve gnd Cierk and the Corporate Seal be affixed. thereto,”
’ ' . Curried. Unanimolusly o

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That aepplications be called for
position of Dog Catoher and that details s to requirements for applicants be
left in the hands of a special committee,’

)t Carried Unanimously .

Committee appointed ineluded: Reeve Mor}ison, Crs, Philps (éha&rman)'éid Drummond

The meeting' then ad Journed’, ' ' - ' " "~

¢ .

Confirmed: . . : . o

/éZéZQuLL/ébvbww~ o

clo!‘kl. 1 I . -

e . + - L A v
- s ' s ' I
L I ‘
v ' . 1
« ES 1
N + -~ Ll .
b IS ) z 4 o [ ) . &
I IS P ~ '
- .
o . - ' . v ‘o ) 3
. 1 ] [ ' ’ 4 i t
& 1
s ' J r ’ ' - v . -
. 1y f
' ~ - .
. 1 ' v .
' ’ - s e Wt
- . +
J . A s
N vl S s 3 )
. » '
Pl N LN
» J I
i » N ]
v o ' « ol iy ] s ) '
'
’ 4 . > . -t ey -
N [ 3 ' [ S v
A
- " e a 1 1 v LY
J ' { 3 i 1 . '
n i) S £y o - -
;. N ' L o
) . t . 1
- ' 1
oy ' ’ s N . s
.
'
. . 1 [ '
1 J ' v ' L
Y
il 0 - v L
- ] 1, [ '
4 1 1 ' oA
. 1 at '




